- s - 2 ~
Eroject Modification of Allotment under the GAA Reguest Evaluation Form hi
Date of Evaluation: \\‘_,____

P/AJP 1 (001, 002, CssP, LP):

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

P/A/P 2 (Program):

Network Development: Program

Region: Region v

Implementing .
REg'Gn )
Appropriation

155,000,000
(Php):

Naga-Jct. Magarao-Canaman-Libmanan Jct. PPH Road (Skybridge), Package 1, Camarines Sur

P/A/P 3 (Sub-Prugram):

Construction of By-Pass and Diversion Roads

Name of Project per GAA:

Implementing
A Office Justification
for Modification:

= Decrease in Cw2 physical target from "4.183 Lane km" to "2.0917 Lane km" resulting from higher unit cost due to the adjustment in
construction materials cost and pay item rates considering the

"Construction Materials Price Data" (CMPD) 4th quarter of 2023 used in the preparation of POW, with an increase in unit cost of Bituminous
concrete surface course from Php8,200.00/m.ton (as per the 2023

3rd Quarter CMPD) to Php13,500.00/m.tan (as per the 2024 1st Quarter CMPD)

Certificath gf Reasonableness of Ty

v

Al Cost Esdin by RD Virgilio C. Eduarte dated
—_—

B. PER PLANNING SE VICE EVALUATION Dp ]ﬁ{ H . 9 S E 6

June 3, 2024

B.1D PROJECT MODIFICATION ON PROJECT DESCRIPTION

B.1.1 Typographical Error/s B.1.3 Change in Station Limits U
Change in Location (for non-existent A iz
B.1.2 Iocatigns only) ( B.1.4 Addition/ Deletion of Word/s =0 G U 5 ﬁ!“‘
By:
B.z PROJECT MODIFICATIONIADJUSTMENTS ON PROJECT COMPONENTS Cor E::rf Mo
B.2.1 Change in Targets B.2.3 - Change in Component Amount T8 Mo, S

B.2.2 Change in Scope of Work Addition of Component (including excess amouﬁt)
Deletion of Component

Movement of Funds between Components

C. RESULTANT AFTER MODIFICATION

C.I,:lAddf‘tionaf Project Component/s

C.2 Componenty/s:
INCREASE/
_— SCOPE OF WORK “

Comstruction of Viaduct 7,441.200 7,441,200 5.92%|  0.00%
O —

D. AS EVALUATED
D.1 ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions

02| |NOT ALLOWED a5 per the GAA Provisions
D.3 Remarks (to be filled-up by Plannin Service):

Certificate of Availability of
2024 of Djrestor Allan,s

E.Z]:'Undersecretary for Operajibns

»
Recommended for Approval
Remarks:




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHVAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

BAGONG PILIPINAS

MAY 2 9 2%
MEMORANDUM

MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

FOR

This refers to the Memorandum dated June 03, 2024, of Regional Director VIRGILIO C.
EDUARTE, DPWH, Region V, requesting for the approval of Modification of the project
under the FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original | | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No.: 310204102554000
Project ID: P00801605LZ

OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road | O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

System

Network Development Program - Construction of By-
Pass and Diversion Roads

Network Development Program - Construction of
By-Pass and Diversion Roads

Naga-Jct. Magarao-Canaman-Libmanan Jct. PPH ga-Jct. Magarao-Canaman-Libmanan Jct. PPH Road
Road (Skybridge), Package 1, Camarines Sur /1 (Skybridge), Package 1, Camarines Sur

Physical Unit Cost | Allocation i Unit Cost | Estimated Cost
Target (P'000) | (poop) | PhysicalTarget | 500y (P'000)
Cwi- Cw1i-

Construction of 11.242/ Construction of 11.907 /
Viaduct - Square 83,653.920 Viaduct - Square 88,603.291
7441.2 Square meters 7441.2 Sguare meters /
meters meters
CwWi1- oW1
Construction of | 15,759.28 Constriction of 29,148.79
Asphalt Road - 3/ Lane 65,921.080 9 / Lane 60,971.709
4.183 Lane Kim Asphalt Road - Ki /[I
i 2.0917 Lane Kim | Ty g 22 M R
EAQ - 5,425.000 EAO ] - 5,425.000
Total: | 155,000.000 £ Total: 155,000.000

Justification based on the attachment of the Implementing Office:

e Increase in CW1 and CW2 unit cost is attributable to the the adjustment in construction materials cost
and pay item rates considering the "Construction Materials Price Data" (CMPD) 1st Quarter of 2024 used
in the preparation of POW.

e Decrease in CW2 physical target from "4.183 Lane km" to "2.0917 Lane km" resulting from higher unit
cost due to the adjustment in construction materials cost and pay item rates considering the
"Construction Materials Price Data" (CMPD) 4th quarter of 2023 used in the preparation of POW, with an
increase in unit cost of Bituminous concrete surface course from Php8,200.00/m.ton (as per the 2023
3rd Quarter CMPD) to Php13,500.00/m.ton (as per the 2024 1st Quarter CMPD)

Attached are the following supporting documents.
e Unit Cost Evaluation from Bureau of Construction dated June 28, 2024 by Director Allan S. Borromeo,
CESO III, Certjficate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Avaj of Funds, Program of
L Works, Detailgd Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map and Dmmeering Design

& Website: www.d .gov.ph IT
Q Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02

iSO 9001




Naga-Jct, Magarao-Canaman-Libmanan Jct. PPH Road (Skybridge), Package 1, Camarines Sur
PROJECT ID: PO08S01605LZ
Page 2 of 2

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23,
Series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines and with the Unit cost reviewed/evaluated
by the Bureau of Construction through a Memorandum dated June 28, 2024 (copy attached),
we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned project under FY 2024 GAA be
modified.

For the Secretary's favorable consideration.

NER{H D. BUENO, CESO III
Assiskgnt Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Pa{rtnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED/BESAPPROVED:

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretar

i
WIN4XY00343



-~ ~

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila
BAGCONGC PILIPINAS
MAY 2 9 Mm%
MEMORANDUM
FOR MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary
This Department

This refers to the Memorandum dated June 03, 2024, of Regional Director VIRGILIO C.
EDUARTE, DPWH, Region V, requesting for the approval of Modification of the project

under the FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:
As per GAA/Original [ | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No.: 310204102554000
Project ID: P00801605LZ

OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road | OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

System

Network Development Program - Construction of By-
Pass and Diversion Roads

Network Development Program - Construction of
By-Pass and Diversion Roads

Naga-Jct. Magarao-Canaman-Libmanan Jct. PPH Road
(Skybridge), Package 1, Camarines Sur

Naga-Jct. Magarao-Canaman-Libmanan Jct. PPH
Road (Skybridge), Package 1, Camarines Sur

Physical Unit Cost | Allocation " Unit Cost | Estimated Cost
Target (P000) | (P'ooo) | PhysicalTarget | “pi0y (P'000)
Cwi- Cwi-

Construction of 11.242 / Construction of 11.907/
Viaduct - Square 83,653.920 Viaduct - Square 88,603.291
7/441.2 Square meters 7441.2 Sguare meters
meters rmeters
ey W 1-
Construction of | 15,759.28 Constriction of 29,148.79
Asphalt Road - 3/ Lane 65,921.080 9 [ Lane 60,971.709
4,183 Lane Kim Asphiall Road - K
K 2.0917 Lane Km
EAQ - 5,425.000 EAO - 5,425.000
Total: | 155,000.000 Total: 155,000.000

Justification based on the attachment of the Implementing Office:

e Increase in CW1 and CW2 unit cost is attributable to the the adjustment in construction materials cost
and pay item rates considering the "Construction Materials Price Data" (CMPD) 1st Quarter of 2024 used
in the preparation of POW,

* Decrease in CW2 physical target from "4.183 Lane km" to "2.0917 Lane km" resulting from higher unit
cost due to the adjustment in construction materials cost and pay item rates considering the
"Construction Materials Price Data" (CMPD) 4th quarter of 2023 used in the preparation of POW, with an
increase in unit cost of Bituminous concrete surface course from Php8,200.00/m.ton (as per the 2023
3rd Quarter CMPD) to Php13,500.00/m.ton (as per the 2024 1st Quarter CMPD)

Attached are the following supporting documents.
e Unit Cost Evaluation from Bureau of Construction dated June 28, 2024 by Director Allan S. Borromeo,
CESO 111, Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of
Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map and Detailed EngineeringBesiyn

& Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph | “ :_
@ Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02 | 3 "




Naga-Jct. Magarao-Canaman-Libmanan Jct. PPH Road (Skybridge), Package 1, Camarines Sur
PROJECT ID: PO0801605LZ
Page 2 of 2

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23,
Series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines and with the unit cost reviewed/evaluated
by the Bureau of Construction through a Memorandum dated June 28, 2024 (copy attached),
we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned project under FY 2024 GAA be
modified.

For the Secretary's favorable consideration.

NE D. BUENO, CESO III
Assisfant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPRQVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
fPublic-Private Partnership Service 4

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED/BISARRRE¥ED:




